	Form PTO 1595 100763 (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS	3885 U.S. Dept. of Commerce ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
_	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trades copy thereof.	marks: Please record the attached original documents or
-82	 Name of conveying party(ies): Roshi Mohindra 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Philips Electronics North America Corporation
-30	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d?
9 6	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 East 42nd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017
	Security Agreement Change of Terms Other Execution Date: <u>June 18, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a sis June 18, 1998. 	a new application, the execution date of the application,
	A. Patent Application No.(s) *(SERIAL NO.) Additional	B. Patent No.(s) al numbers attached? Yes X
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: <u>Philips Electronics North America Corp</u> Internal Address:	7 7-4-1 5 (77.050.7 (4) 0/0.00
!	Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1279
]	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy is a true copy of the original document. 	regoing information is true and correct and an attached
	Brian J. Wieghaus, Reg. 32,603 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including company to the second seco	Signature
l	Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Box	with required cover sheet information to: f Patents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
:	S:\WI\MX24WIB0.CN0	//13/1996 J

PATENT REEL: 9299 FRAME: 0395

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

USA - Domestic 4/87

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Philips Electronics North America Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 East 42nd Street, New York, New York</a

(1) my invention relating to DC Offset Compensation for Zero IF Quadrature Demodulator as described in the U.S. patent application [x] executed concurrently herewith, [] executed on
(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
(3) all patents granted on these applications.
I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.
I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.
X Date To certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights. X Date Rishi Mohindra Assignor
State of California)
County of Santa Clara)

^{*}Signatures and printed names must exactly match those on the patent application Declaration.

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SANTA CLOVA	
2	me, Windy Bell
Dr. Date Detore r	Name and Atle of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared 7/3/1 MV	Name(s) of Signer(s)
wendy Bell Commission # 1158371 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	2
	Welledy Bull Rignature of Notary Public
	,
Though the information below is not required by law, it r	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
fraudulent removal and rea	attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
•	•
Title or Type of Document: Sile As	ssignment
Title or Type of Document: SXL AS	Number of Pages: _/
Title or Type of Document: SXL AS	Number of Pages: _/
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: SUL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15	Number of Pages: 1
Title or Type of Document: SXL AS	Number of Pages: 1
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: SUL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15	Number of Pages: _/
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date SUNL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: / Number of Pages: /
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date SUNL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: USL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: USL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: USL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Character Character Character Character Character Character RIGHT THUMBERING RIGHT RIG
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: USL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: USL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: RIS Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: USL 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: RIS Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRING OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: SUL AS Document Date: JUNE 18, 199 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: R15 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer: Individual General Attorney-in-Fact	Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here